
                                           
                                           
                              Lake City Conference Meet
                           Hosted by University Lake School
                                     Hartland, WI
                                           
                                   October 15, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    20  Chesterton Academy of Milwaukee             (21:53.1  109:25.4 2:43.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Clare Bruce             12   20:24.6
  2      2  Caroline Silbernagel    11   20:56.5
  3      4  Cecilia Budnik          10   22:01.6
  4      6  Anna Zeidler            9    22:54.6
  5      7  Gabriella Lenci         9    23:08.1
  6   ( 13) Lucy Budnik             9    25:04.6
  7   ( 14) Fiona Rose              11   25:05.1

  2.    40  University Lake School                      (23:28.3  117:21.2 3:35.6)
==========================================================
  1      3  Molly Hostetler         12   21:24.0
  2      5  Katerina Houzvickova    11   22:44.4
  3      9  Ayla Maslowski          10   23:48.9
  4     11  Aubrie Cipov            11   24:24.3
  5     12  Lucija Podlesnik        11   24:59.6
  6   ( 15) Jocelyn Dallen          10   25:25.8
  7   ( 17) Megan Estill            11   27:42.2

  3.    90  Hmong Peace Academy                         (28:09.1  140:45.1 4:58.6)
==========================================================
  1     10  Asume Xiong             11   24:23.2
  2     18  Haynah Vang             11   28:38.6
  3     19  Nareta Thor             11   29:04.7
  4     21  Houa Chi Vang           11   29:16.8
  5     22  Annabelle Lo            10   29:21.8
  6   ( 26) Ava Vang                12   31:33.7
  7   ( 28) Amanda Yang             11   31:57.3

  4.    96  Salam                                       (27:52.9  139:24.5 7:02.3)
==========================================================
  1      8  Reem Mayo               9    23:35.0
  2     16  Amina Awadalla          11   26:04.8
  3     23  Safa Rage               10   29:28.1
  4     24  Reham Abdullahi         10   29:39.3
  5     25  Saja Daas               11   30:37.3

  5.   137  Saint Anthony                               (34:52.3  174:21.314:42.2)



==========================================================
  1     20  Lena Salinas            10   29:07.1
  2     27  Abril Morales           12   31:44.6
  3     29  Jennifer Godinez        9    34:41.4
  4     30  Leslie Balcaza          10   34:58.9
  5     31  Jacqueline Lorenzo      9    43:49.3
  6   ( 32) Andrea Padilla          9    44:17.4
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                                     Hartland, WI
                                           
                                   October 15, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Clare Bruce        12   Chesterton Academy of Milwau 20:24.6  6:35 
    2    2 Caroline Silbernag 11   Chesterton Academy of Milwau 20:56.5  6:45 
    3    3 Molly Hostetler    12   University Lake School       21:24.0  6:54 
    4    4 Cecilia Budnik     10   Chesterton Academy of Milwau 22:01.6  7:06 
    5    5 Katerina Houzvicko 11   University Lake School       22:44.4  7:20 
    6    6 Anna Zeidler       9    Chesterton Academy of Milwau 22:54.6  7:23 
    7    7 Gabriella Lenci    9    Chesterton Academy of Milwau 23:08.1  7:27 
    8    8 Reem Mayo          9    Salam                        23:35.0  7:36 
    9    9 Ayla Maslowski     10   University Lake School       23:48.9  7:40 
   10   10 Asume Xiong        11   Hmong Peace Academy          24:23.2  7:51 
   11   11 Aubrie Cipov       11   University Lake School       24:24.3  7:52 
   12   12 Lucija Podlesnik   11   University Lake School       24:59.6  8:03 
   13   13 Lucy Budnik        9    Chesterton Academy of Milwau 25:04.6  8:05 
   14   14 Fiona Rose         11   Chesterton Academy of Milwau 25:05.1  8:05 
   15   15 Jocelyn Dallen     10   University Lake School       25:25.8  8:12 
   16      Sharay Garcia Huer 12   Cristo Rey Jesuit            25:57.6  8:22 
   17   16 Amina Awadalla     11   Salam                        26:04.8  8:24 
   18   17 Megan Estill       11   University Lake School       27:42.2  8:55 
   19   18 Haynah Vang        11   Hmong Peace Academy          28:38.6  9:14 
   20   19 Nareta Thor        11   Hmong Peace Academy          29:04.7  9:22 
   21   20 Lena Salinas       10   Saint Anthony                29:07.1  9:23 
   22   21 Houa Chi Vang      11   Hmong Peace Academy          29:16.8  9:26 
   23      Anticeola Clark    11   Dr. Howard Fuller Collegiate 29:20.1  9:27 
   24   22 Annabelle Lo       10   Hmong Peace Academy          29:21.8  9:28 
   25   23 Safa Rage          10   Salam                        29:28.1  9:30 
   26   24 Reham Abdullahi    10   Salam                        29:39.3  9:33 
   27      Mary Theres Vogel  10   Chesterton Academy of Milwau 30:31.2  9:50 
   28   25 Saja Daas          11   Salam                        30:37.3  9:52 



   29   26 Ava Vang           12   Hmong Peace Academy          31:33.7 10:10 
   30   27 Abril Morales      12   Saint Anthony                31:44.6 10:14 
   31   28 Amanda Yang        11   Hmong Peace Academy          31:57.3 10:18 
   32   29 Jennifer Godinez   9    Saint Anthony                34:41.4 11:10 
   33   30 Leslie Balcaza     10   Saint Anthony                34:58.9 11:16 
   34      Anastasya Vang     12   Hmong Peace Academy          35:28.0 11:25 
   35      Maryland Vang      10   Hmong Peace Academy          35:28.0 11:25 
   36      Kachee Vang        12   Hmong Peace Academy          36:00.7 11:36 
   37      Arielle Vang       10   Hmong Peace Academy          42:12.3 13:36 
   38   31 Jacqueline Lorenzo 9    Saint Anthony                43:49.3 14:07 
   39   32 Andrea Padilla     9    Saint Anthony                44:17.4 14:16 
   40      Pakou Lor          12   Hmong Peace Academy          46:01.7 14:49 
   41      Lyona Xiong        12   Hmong Peace Academy          46:20.7 14:55 
   42      Yang Youa Thao     12   Hmong Peace Academy          47:14.8 15:13 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  


